RESOLUTION 20-

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FAIRFAX SETTING A EXPIRATION DATE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY OUTDOOR USE PERMITS TO ALLOW RESTAURANTS AND OTHER BUSINESSES TO PROVIDE OUTDOOR DINING AND CURBSIDE PICKUP

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2020 the Town Council introduced, and on November 4, 2020 the Town Council adopted, Ordinance No. ___ authorizing the Town Manager to issue Temporary Outdoor Use Permits to allow restaurants and other businesses to provide outdoor dining and curbside pickup and waiving any applicant fees in the Town of Fairfax's review process; and

WHEREAS, the Temporary Outdoor Use Permits shall be valid for an initial 120 days and may be renewed administratively in periods lasting up to 90 days; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. ___ requires the Town Council to set the expiration dates for all Temporary Outdoor Use Permits by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to set the expiration dates for all Temporary Outdoor Use Permits.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Fairfax as follows:

Section 1. Incorporation of Recitals.

The recitals above are each incorporated by reference and adopted as findings by the Town Council.

Section 2. Expiration Date of Temporary Outdoor Use Permits.

All Temporary Outdoor Use Permits shall expire by May 31, 2021.

Section 10. Effective Date.

This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force and effect thirty (30) days after the date of the final passage and adoption of Ordinance No. _____.

The foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Fairfax held in said Town on the 4th day of November 2020, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	RENEE GODDARD, Mayor
Attest: Michele Gardner, Town Clerk	